
 

 

CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 
 

March 15, 2011 
 
 
Agenda Item: 6.7 
 
Subject: Approval of Contract Modification to the Existing Professional Services 

Agreement with gkkworks for District-Wide Education Master Plan 
 
 
Background:  On September 21, 2010, a Professional Services Agreement was issued to 
gkkworks to provide the final comprehensive District-Wide Education Master Plan (DEMP) 
document. This modification to the existing agreement is for submission of the draft 
Educational Master Plan and final distribution. 
 
Current Approved Contract Amount  $100,000 
Modification Amount    $  29,575 
New Contract Amount              $129,575 
 
Recommended Action:  That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Contract 
Modification to the Existing Professional Services Agreement with gkkworks for District-Wide 
Education Master Plan (DEMP) in an amount not to exceed $29,575. It is further 
recommended that the Board of Trustees authorizes the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to 
execute the modification on behalf of the District.   
 
Funding Source:  Measure B Bond Funds. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
   
Submitted:  Jeffrey M. Kingston/Date Approved:  Joel L. Kinnamon/Date 
    
    
 APPROVED  DISAPPROVED  TABLED 
 


